505969168 03/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6015875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
ROBERT BELAND				()3/05/2020	
MAGDA SLOBOZIANU			()3/05/2020		
CARL JUHANI HYMANDER				(03/05/2020	
CLINT HEDGE				()3/05/2020	
ARISTIDIS MAKRIS				0)3/05/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	та					
Name:	MED-ENG, LLC					
Street Address:			/			
City:		ONVILLE	·			
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32218					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number 29724458				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		29724458				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(212)245-3009	that is uns	uccessful	it will he sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	29724458				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	29724458 (212)245-3009 • the e-mail address first; if I; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to	29724458 (212)245-3009) the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	29724458 (212)245-3009 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C.				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	29724458 (212)245-3009) the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	29724458 (212)245-3009 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C.	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	29724458 (212)245-3009) the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	29724458 (212)245-3009 5 the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	29724458 (212)245-3009) the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10 8485/2126	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	29724458 (212)245-3009) the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10 8485/2126 PATRICIA BENNETT	will be sen			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	29724458 (212)245-3009) the e-mail address first; if 1; if that is unsuccessful, it 212-541-6222 pbennett@kanekessler.com KANE KESSLER, P.C. 666 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10 8485/2126 PATRICIA BENNETT /Patricia Bennett/	will be sen			

source=Executed_assignment_8485_2126#page2.tif source=Executed_assignment_8485_2126#page3.tif source=Executed_assignment_8485_2126#page4.tif

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Robert Beland, 1154 Gossamer Drive, Pickering, Ontario, Canada L1X 2T8; Magda Slobozianu, 1347 Kitchener Ave., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 6W1; Carl Juhani Hymander, 16 Thornton Ave., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1S 2R9; Clint Hedge, 13300 County Road 13, Winchester, Ontario, Canada K0C 2K0; Aristidis Makris, 3 Tradewinds Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2G 6Y4 hereby assign to Med-Eng, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32218; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

Romb Disposal Sult

as set forth in the following application: US Design Patent Application No. 29/724,458 filed February 14, 2020 (Attorney Docket No. 8485/2126), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered

4844-0038-2645 v1

PATENT REEL: 052125 FRAME: 0285

by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Date: MARCH 5, 2020

Robert Beland

CERTIFICATE

On this $\frac{\langle \cdot \rangle_{0,0}}{\text{BELAND}}$ day of $\frac{\langle \cdot \rangle_{0,0}}{\langle \cdot \rangle_{0,0}}$, 2020, appeared before me in person the above ROBERT BELAND and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature, and that he/she signed and delivered the above instrument as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.

Notary Public Province/State of Onlard o

Marc Andro Gauthier, Notary Public, City of Ottawa, limitsd to the attestation of instruments and the taking of silidavits, for Med-Eng Holdings ULC and its associated companies. Expires Aug 24th, 2020

Name:



4844-0038-2645 v1

PATENT REEL: 052125 FRAME: 0286

Magda Slobozianu

CERTIFICATE

Ottown City of Province/State of Ontons NONE C

Hard 5 2020

Date:

Cate:

Marc Andre Gauthier, Notary Public, City of Ottows, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavils, for Med-Eng Holdings UEC and its associated companias. Explise Aug 24th, 2020

2020, appeared before me in person the

On this day of above MAGDA SLOBOZIANU and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature, and that he/she signed and delivered the above instrument as his/her voluntary act and deed for the assessors herein set forth.

Name:

Notary Public Province/State of Onlaws

Carl Juhant Hymander

CERTIFICATE

City of Othow Province/State of

11MC . S. 2072

, 2020, appeared before me in person the Or Co day of On this above CARL JUHANI HYMANDER and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature, and that he/she signed and delivered the above instrument as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.

Name:

Notary Public Province/State of Octorio

Marc Andre Gauthier, Notary Public, City of Ottows, limited to the attestation of Instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Med-Eng Holdings ULC and its associated companies. Explices Aug 24th, 2020



4844-0038-2645 vl

PATENT REEL: 052125 FRAME: 0287

S 2030	
w5 2020	

Clint Hedge

CERTIFICATE

City of Mar 9 Province/State of University

Date:

On this $\frac{\int 1^{1} \int 2^{1} dx}{dx}$ day of $\frac{1^{1} \int 2^{1} dx}{dx}$, 2020, appeared before me in person the above CLINT HEDGE and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature, and that he/she signed and delivered the above instrument as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes degree in set forth.



March 5,2020

Name: Notary Public Province/State of

Aristidis Makris

CERTIFICATE

City of OHawa Province/State of O wha rio)

On this Study of March, 2020, appeared before me in person the above ARISTIDIS MAKRIS and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature, and that he/she signed and delivered the above instrument as his/her voluntary act and deed for the purposes herein set forth.

Name:

Notary Public Province/State of ()/14r.0

Jean-Yose Grand, Notery Public, City of Otenes, limited to the attentiation of Instruments and the taking of affidavils, for Med-Eng Holdings ULC and its attitudes. Explose April 20, 2021.



REEL: 052125 FRAME: 0288

4844-0038-2645 v1

RECORDED: 03/16/2020